The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared assuming two alternative levels of redemptions of Thunder Bridge Class A common

stock into cash:

No Redemption Scenario.

● This presentation assumes that no holders of Thunder Bridge Class A common stock exercise their redemption rights upon the Closing.

Maximum Redemption Scenario.

● This presentation assumes the redemption of 2.9 million shares of Thunder Bridge Class A common stock, inclusive of interest earned on the Trust Account, resulting
in a total aggregate redemption of ¥4,493 million from the Trust Account.

If the actual facts are different than these assumptions, then the amounts and shares outstanding in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information will

be different.

-3-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2024
(in millions of yen)

Coincheck
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder
Bridge

(US GAAP
Historical As
Converted)

IFRS
Conversion

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined

Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined
Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
   (A)   (A)
ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   10,628   -   4,493 (B)   3,139   (4,493) (I)   (1,354)
   (11,735) (D)
   (247) (H)

Cash segregated as deposits   48,820   -   48,820   48,820
Crypto assets held   35,633   -   35,633   35,633
Safeguard assets   589,883   -   589,883   589,883
Customer accounts receivable   789   -   789   789
Other financial assets   166   -   166   166
Other current assets   471   -   471   471
Prepaid expenses   -   4   4   4

Total current assets   686,390   4   -   (7,489)   678,905   (4,493)   674,412

Non-current assets

Property and equipment   2,153   -   2,153   2,153
Intangible assets   982   -   982   982
Other financial assets   581   -   581   581
Deferred tax assets   249   -   249   249
Other non-current assets   4   -   4   4
Cash and marketable securities held

in Trust Account   -   4,493   (4,493) (B)   -   -
Total non-current assets   3,969   4,493   -   (4,493)   3,969   -   3,969

Total assets   690,359   4,497   -   (11,982)   682,874   (4,493)   678,381

-4-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet — (Continued)

As of September 30, 2024
(in millions of yen)

Coincheck
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder
Bridge

(US GAAP
Historical As
Converted)

IFRS
Conversion

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined

Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined
Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current liabilities

Deposits received   49,172   -   49,172   49,172
Crypto asset borrowings   35,491   -   35,491   35,491
Safeguard liabilities   589,883   -   589,883   589,883
Other financial liabilities   1,018   -   1,018   1,018
Provisions   120   -   120   120
Income taxes payable   111   60   171   171
Excise taxes payable   -   305   305   305
Other current liabilities   240   -   240   240
Accounts payable and accrued

expenses   -   279   279   279
WCL Promissory Note payable -

related party   -   128   128   128
2024 Promissory Note payable -

related party   -   162   162   162
Total current liabilities   676,035   934   -   -   676,969   -   676,969

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities   1,089   -   1,089   1,089
Provisions   339   -   339   339
Warrant liability   -   90   90   90
Class A common stock subject to

possible redemption 3,517,087
shares at redemption value   -   -   4,476 (A)   (4,476) (C)   -   -

Total non-current liabilities   1,428   90   4,476   (4,476)   1,518   -   1,518
Total liabilities   677,463   1,024   4,476   (4,476)   678,487   -   678,487

Commitments

Class A common stock subject to
possible redemption 3,517,087
shares at redemption value   -   4,476   (4,476) (A)   -   -

Equity

Class A Common Stock   -   -   48 (C)   2,068   2,068
   2,020 (E)

Coincheck - Common Stock   386   -   (386) (E)   -   -
Capital surplus   478   1,182   4,428 (C)   9,502   5,105

   (1,634) (E)   96 (F)
   7,233 (F)   (4,493) (I)
   (2,185) (G)

Retained earnings (accumulated
deficit)   12,032   (2,185)   (11,735) (D)   (7,183)  (96) (F)   (7,279)

   (7,233) (F)
   2,185 (G)
   (247) (H)
Total equity   12,896   (1,003)  -   (7,506)   4,387   (4,493)   (106)

Total liabilities and equity   690,359   4,497   -   (11,982)   682,874   (4,493)   678,381

-5-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024
(in millions of yen, except share and per share data)

Coincheck
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder Bridge
(US GAAP

Historical As
Converted)

IFRS
Conversion

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined

Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined
Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
   (AA)   (AA)

Revenue
Revenue   145,632   -   145,632   145,632
Other revenue   15   -   15   15

Total revenue   145,647   -   -   -   145,647   -   145,647

Expenses

Cost of sales   (140,507)  -   (140,507)   (140,507)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (4,473)  -   (4,473)   (4,473)
Formation costs and other operating expenses   -   (102)   (102)   (102)

Operating profit   667   (102)  -   -   565   -   565

Other income (expenses)

Other income   18   -   18   18
Other expenses   (4)  -   (4)   (4)
Financial income   9   -   9   9
Financial expenses   (24)  -   (24)   (24)
Change in fair value of warrant liability   -   15   15   15
Interest income   -   108   (108) (BB)  -   -

Profit (loss) before income taxes   666   21   -   (108)   579   -   579
Income tax expenses   (214)  (21)   (235)   (235)
Net profit (loss)   452   -   -   (108)   344   -   344

Note: EPS included in Note 4 of Pro Formas.

Weighted-average shares outstanding, Class A

ordinary shares
Basic and diluted   2,021,967   3,322,437   129,708,074   126,783,589

Net income (loss) per Class A ordinary share
Basic and diluted   223.50   30.33   2.65   2.71

Weighted-average shares outstanding, Class B
ordinary shares
Basic and diluted   6,561,252

Net income (loss) per Class B ordinary share
Basic and diluted   (19.71)

-6-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(in millions of yen, except share and per share data)

For the
Year Ended
March 31,

2024

For the Period April 1,
2023 through

March 31, 2024   For the Year Ended March 31, 2024

Coincheck
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder
Bridge

(US GAAP
Historical As
Converted)

IFRS
Conversion

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined

Assuming No
Redemptions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined
Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
   (AA)   (AA)
Revenue

Revenue   223,775   -   223,775   223,775
Other revenue   274   -   274   274

Total revenue   224,049   -   -   -   224,049   -   224,049

Expenses

Cost of sales   (214,786)  -   (214,786)   (214,786)
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   (6,757)  -   (356) (CC)   (26,149)  (96) (EE)   (26,245)
   (68) (DD)
   (7,233) (EE)
   (11,735) (FF)

Formation costs and other operating
expenses   -   (182)   (182)   (182)

Operating profit   2,506   (182)  -   (19,392)   (17,068)  (96)   (17,164)

Other income (expenses)

Other income   437   -   437   437
Other expenses   (153)  -   (153)   (153)
Financial income   67   -   67   67
Financial expenses   (17)  -   (17)   (17)
Change in fair value of warrant liability   -   21   21   21
Interest income   -   576   (576) (BB)   -   -

Profit (loss) before income taxes   2,840   415   -   (19,968)   (16,713)  (96)   (16,809)
Income tax expense   (873)  (116)   109 (CC)   (859)   (859)
   21 (DD)
Net profit (loss)   1,967   299   -   (19,859)   (17,572)  (96)   (17,668)

Note: EPS included in Note 4 of Pro

Formas.

Weighted-average shares outstanding,

Class A ordinary shares
Basic and diluted   2,021,967   8,357,929   129,708,074   126,783,589

Net income (loss) per Class A ordinary
share
Basic and diluted   972.89   36.01   (135.47)   (139.36)

Weighted-average shares outstanding,
Class B ordinary shares
Basic and diluted   6,561,252